[bookmark: _GoBack]Supplementary Table 1. Adverse drug reactions according to patient characteristics (safety analysis population)
	Patient characteristics
	No. of
patients
	Composition ratio (%)
	Onset of adverse reactions
	Statistical test

	
	
	
	No. of patients
	Incidence (%)
	Fisher
	Mann–Whitney

	Safety analysis population
	3769
	100
	200
	5.31
	-
	-

	Age (years)
	<65
	1684
	44.7
	74
	4.39
	p=0.0281
	-

	
	≥65
	2085
	55.3
	126
	6.04
	
	

	Disease duration (years)
	<5
	880
	23.4
	39
	4.43
	-
	p=0.0081

	
	5 to <10
	727
	19.3
	38
	5.23
	
	

	
	≥10
	931
	24.7
	68
	7.30
	
	

	Complication (renal impairment)
	No
	3529
	93.6
	184
	5.21
	p=0.3000
	-

	
	Yes
	240
	6.37
	16
	6.67
	
	

	Complication (hepatic function disorder)
	No
	3358
	89.1
	175
	5.21
	p= 0.4834
	-

	
	Yes
	411
	10.9
	25
	6.08
	
	

	Complication (heart failure)
	No
	3655
	97.0
	189
	5.17
	p=0.0515
	-

	
	Yes
	114
	3.02
	11
	9.65
	
	

	NYHA class of complication (heart failure)
	Class I
	73
	64.0
	6
	8.22
	
	

	
	Class II
	31
	27.2
	4
	12.90
	
	

	
	Class III
	6
	5.26
	0
	0.00
	
	

	
	Class IV
	2
	1.75
	0
	0.00
	
	

	
	Unknown
	2
	1.75
	1
	50.00
	
	

	Prior drugs for diabetes mellitus
	No
	1705
	45.2
	82
	4.81
	p=0.2427
	-

	
	Yes
	2062
	54.7
	117
	5.67
	
	





NYHA, New York Heart Association


Information Classification: General

Supplementary Table 2. Changes in HbA1c by patient characteristics.
	
	
	
	Baseline
	Final assessment
	Change from baseline
	

	Patient Characteristics 
	n
	%
	Mean (SD)
	Mean (SD)
	Mean (SD)
	p-value

	Effectiveness analysis populationa
	3409
	(100.0)
	7.97 (1.39)
	7.23 (1.26)
	−0.74 (1.41)
	<0.0001

	Age (years)
	<65
	1550
	(45.5)
	8.22 (1.51)
	7.39 (1.33)
	−0.83 (1.58)
	<0.0001

	
	≥65
	1859
	(54.5)
	7.76 (1.25)
	7.10 (1.19)
	−0.66 (1.26)
	<0.0001

	Disease duration (years)
	<5
	879
	(25.8)
	7.95 (1.54)
	7.04 (1.18)
	−0.91 (1.59)
	<0.0001

	
	5 to <10
	726
	(21.3)
	7.96 (1.27)
	7.31 (1.23)
	−0.65 (1.26)
	<0.0001

	
	≥10
	931
	(27.3)
	7.98 (1.28)
	7.43 (1.25)
	−0.55 (1.27)
	<0.0001

	Renal impairment
	
	211
	(6.2)
	7.42 (1.19)
	6.86 (1.12)
	−0.56 (1.31)
	<0.0001

	Hepatic impairment
	
	375
	(11.0)
	8.12 (1.38)
	7.44 (1.37)
	−0.68 (1.53)
	<0.0001

	Heart failure
	
	98
	(2.9)
	7.89 (1.44)
	7.31 (1.67)
	−0.58 (1.51)
	0.0003

	Pre-treatment for diabetes
	No
	1514
	(44.4)
	7.87 (1.42)
	6.94 (1.11)
	−0.93 (1.36)
	<0.0001

	
	Yes
	1893
	(55.5)
	8.04 (1.37)
	7.46 (1.33)
	−0.58 (1.44)
	<0.0001


aAnalysis population (n = 3409) included patients who had baseline and final assessment HbA1c data.



